

# Bill on A/C Bill

18

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                             | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area       |
|---------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------------|
|                                                         | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                        |
| Name of work: - masonry                                 |                               |    |    |    | SC                     |
| From: - Daman to Temple                                 |                               |    |    |    |                        |
| Agg No 28 SBD/2020-21                                   |                               |    |    |    |                        |
| Agency: - Ravi Kumar                                    |                               |    |    |    |                        |
| Dist: - Madhepur                                        |                               |    |    |    |                        |
| Date of start: - 14-05-2020                             |                               |    |    |    |                        |
| Date of completion: - 13-05-21                          |                               |    |    |    |                        |
| Date of measurement: - 26-03-2021                       |                               |    |    |    |                        |
| H.P culvert - 1000 mm dia                               |                               |    |    |    |                        |
| (1) Earth work in excavation                            |                               |    |    |    |                        |
| for foundation of structure                             |                               |    |    |    |                        |
| H.W 2x 6.45 x 1.40 x 1.50 =                             |                               |    |    |    | 27.09 m <sup>3</sup>   |
| Below pipe 1x 4.85 x 1.53 x 0.365 =                     |                               |    |    |    | 2.71 m <sup>3</sup>    |
|                                                         |                               |    |    |    | = 29.80 m <sup>3</sup> |
| As same 2 No H.P                                        |                               |    |    |    |                        |
| Culvert 2 x 29.80 m <sup>3</sup> =                      |                               |    |    |    | 59.60 m <sup>3</sup>   |
| (2) providing m <sub>15</sub> (PCC 1:2:5)               |                               |    |    |    |                        |
| as levelling course -                                   |                               |    |    |    |                        |
| H.W 2x 6.45 x 1.4 x 0.15 m =                            |                               |    |    |    | 2.71 m <sup>3</sup>    |
| Below pipe 1x 4.931 x 1.53 x 0.25 =                     |                               |    |    |    | 1.89 m <sup>3</sup>    |
|                                                         |                               |    |    |    | = 4.60 m <sup>3</sup>  |
| As same 2 No H.P                                        |                               |    |    |    |                        |
| Culvert 2 No x 4.6 m <sup>3</sup> =                     |                               |    |    |    | 9.20 m <sup>3</sup>    |
| (3) plain/reinforced cement                             |                               |    |    |    |                        |
| concrete in substructure                                |                               |    |    |    |                        |
| Complete as per drawing                                 |                               |    |    |    |                        |
| H.W 2x 6.15 x $\frac{1.25 + 0.4}{2}$ x 3.18 =           |                               |    |    |    | 32.27 m <sup>3</sup>   |
| Less 1/2 pipe 2 x 0.7857 x 1.230 <sup>2</sup> x 0.622 = |                               |    |    |    | -1.478 m <sup>3</sup>  |
|                                                         |                               |    |    |    | = 30.79 m <sup>3</sup> |

Continuation

# ABSTRACT OF COST

21

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                                                                      | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                                                  | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| (1) providing and fixing of working bench marks and reference pillars —                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB P (14)                                                                              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 3.00 No @ Rs 4058.23/each = Rs                                                                   |                               |    |    |    | 12175.00         |
| 8.00 No @ Rs 1874.81/each = Rs                                                                   |                               |    |    |    | 14998.00         |
| (2/2) Clearing and grubbing Road land —                                                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB P (14)                                                                              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 1.42 Hect @ Rs 49496.70/Hect =                                                                   |                               |    |    |    | 70285.00         |
| (3/3) Excavation for Road way Box cutting —                                                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB P (15)                                                                              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 172.73 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs 74.10/m <sup>3</sup> = Rs                                             |                               |    |    |    | 12799.00         |
| (4/4) Constn of embankment with approved material deposit soil —                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB P (15)                                                                              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 103.64 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs 26.06/m <sup>3</sup> = Rs                                             |                               |    |    |    | 2701.00          |
| (5/5) Constn of embankment with approved material lift up to 1.5 m Lead up to 100 m and 1000 m — |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB P (15)                                                                              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Lead up to 100 m —                                                                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 1516.38 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs 130.86/m <sup>3</sup> =                                              |                               |    |    |    | 198433.00        |
|                                                                                                  |                               |    |    |    | 311391.00        |

Continuation



| Particulars                                              | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|----------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                          | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| (16/26) plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 1120 — do                                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMBP (19)                                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 13.44 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs 6471.02/m <sup>3</sup> = Rs    |                               |    |    |    | 86971.00         |
| (17/27) providing and laying R.C.C                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| pipe NP3 600 mm Ø                                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Home pipe —                                              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMBP (20)                                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 7.50 m @ Rs 968.93/m = Rs                                |                               |    |    |    | 7267.00          |
| = Rs 9564841.00                                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Add GST @ 12% (Rs) 1147781.00                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Add L.C. 1% (+) 95648.00                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| = Rs 10808270.00                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Less 0.02% as per 195 (+) 2162.00                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| = Rs 10806108.00                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Less previous payments (-) 6176203.00                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| = Rs 4629905.00                                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (N) 28-05-2021 J.E.                                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 28/05/2021 A.E.                                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| exp                                                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 11671                                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |

Continuation